Ultrasonic level sensor Dimensions
Features
Function
Electrical connection
R
el
ea
se

Product structure LUC-M10
Product structure LUC-M20
Type code/model number
L U C – M 1 0 – – –
Certificate
NA version for non-explosion hazardous areas
EX ¬ II 1/2G EEx ia IIC T6
ES ¬ II 1/2D, aluminium cover
E2 ¬ II 1/3D
SX ¬ II 1/2G EEx d (ia) IIC T6
S2 ¬ II 3G EEx nA II T6
F1 FM IS, Cl. I/II/III, Div.1 Group A-G, N.I .Cl. I, Div.2
F2 FM XP, Cl. I/II/III, Div. 1, Group A-G
CG CSA, General Purpose
C1 CSA IS, Cl. I/II/III, Div. 1, Group A-D, G + coal dust, N.I.
C2 CSA XP, Cl. I/II/III, Div. 1, Group A-D, G + coal dust, N.I.
Display
A * prepared for remote display, order display as accessory LUC-Z40
B without display
D with display LUC-Z15 inclusive on-site operation, envelope curve display
Electrical output
AH 4-wire, 90 V AC ... 250 V AC, 4 mA ... 20 mA, HART
DH 4-wire, 10.5 V DC ... 32 V DC, 4 mA ... 20 mA, HART
IH 2-wire, 4 mA ... 20 mA, HART
PA 2-wire, PROFIBUS PA
Cable entry
2 cable gland M20 x 1.5
3 thread G½
4 thread ½ NPT
5 connector M12, PROFIBUS PA
Housing
A1 aluminium housing F12, IP68, thread M20 x 1.5
A2 aluminium housing T12, IP68, coated, with separate terminal compartment
A4 aluminium housing T12, IP68, coated, with separate terminal compartment, overvoltage protection
Prozess connection
G5 G1½B, ISO 228/1, PVDF
N5 1½ NPT, ANSI B 1.20.1, PVDF * in preparation
L U C – M 2 0 – – –
Certificate
NA version for non-explosion hazardous areas
EX ¬ II 1/2G EEx ia IIC T6
ES ¬ II 1/2D, aluminium cover
E2 ¬ II 1/3D
SX ¬ II 1/2G EEx d (ia) IIC T6
S2 ¬ II 3G EEx nA II T6
F1 FM IS, Cl. I/II/III, Div.1 Group A-G, N.I .Cl. I, Div.2
F2 FM XP, Cl. I/II/III, Div. 1, Group A-G
CG CSA, General Purpose
C1 CSA IS, Cl. I/II/III, Div. 1, Group A-D, G + coal dust, N.I.
C2 CSA XP, Cl. I/II/III, Div. 1, Group A-D, G + coal dust, N.I.
Display
A * prepared for remote display, order display as accessory LUC-Z40
B without display
D with display LUC-Z15 inclusive on-site operation, envelope curve display
Electrical output
AH 4-wire, 90 V AC ... 250 V AC, 4 mA ... 20 mA, HART
DH 4-wire, 10.5 V DC ... 32 V DC, 4 mA ... 20 mA, HART
IH 2-wire, 4 mA ... 20 mA, HART
PA 2-wire, PROFIBUS PA
Cable entry
2 cable gland M20 x 1,5
3 thread G½
4 thread ½ NPT
5 connector M12, PROFIBUS PA
Housing
A1 aluminium housing F12, IP68, thread M20 x 1.5
A2 aluminium housing T12, IP68, coated, with separate terminal compartment
A4 aluminium housing T12, IP68, coated, with separate terminal compartment, overvoltage protection
Prozess connection
G6 G2B, ISO 228/1, PVDF
N6 2 NPT, ANSI B 1.20.1, PVDF * in preparation
Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances. Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs, Printed in Germany
Pepperl+Fuchs Group • Tel.: Germany +49-621-776-0 • USA +1-330-4253555 • Singapore +65-67-799091 • Internet www.pepperl-fuchs.com 9

Product structure LUC-M30
Product structure LUC-M40
Type code/model number
L U C – M 3 0 – – –
Certificate
NA version for non-explosion hazardous areas
ES ¬ II 1/2D, aluminium cover
E2 ¬ II 1/3D
FM FM DIP, Cl. II, Div.1 Group E-G, N.I .Cl. I, Div.2
CG CSA, General Purpose
CS CSA DIP, Cl. II, Div. 1, Group E-G, N.I .Cl. I, Div.2
Display
A * prepared for remote display, order display as accessory LUC-Z40
B without display
D with display LUC-Z15 inclusive on-site operation, envelope curve display
Electrical output
AH 4-wire, 90 V AC ... 250 V AC, 4 mA ... 20 mA, HART
DH 4-wire, 10.5 V DC ... 32 V DC, 4 mA ... 20 mA, HART
PA 2-wire, PROFIBUS PA
Cable entry
2 cable gland M20 x 1,5
3 thread G½
4 thread ½ NPT
5 connector M12, PROFIBUS PA
Housing
A1 aluminium housing F12, IP68, thread M20 x 1.5
Prozess connection
FA universal flange DN100/ANSI 4"/JIS16K100, PP
FS universal flange DN100/ANSI 4"/JIS16K100, 1.4571/316Ti
FK without slip-on flange, without mounting bracket, customer mounting equipment
FM with mounting bracket LUC-Z17 * in preparation
L U C – M 4 0 – – –
Certificate
NA version for non-explosion hazardous areas
EX ¬ II 1/2G EEx ia IIC T6
ES ¬ II 1/2D, aluminium cover
E2 ¬ II 1/3D
SX ¬ II 1/2G EEx d (ia) IIC T6
S2 ¬ II 3G EEx nA II T6
F1 FM IS, Cl. I/II/III, Div.1 Group A-G, N.I .Cl. I, Div.2
F2 FM XP, Cl. I/II/III, Div. 1, Group A-G
CG CSA, General Purpose
C1 CSA IS, Cl. I/II/III, Div. 1, Group A-D, G + coal dust, N.I.
C2 CSA XP, Cl. I/II/III, Div. 1, Group A-D, G + coal dust, N.I.
Additional option
A basic version
Sealing sensor/flange
2 Viton
3 EPDM
Display
A * prepared for remote display, order display as accessory LUC-Z40
B without display
D with display LUC-Z15 inclusive on-site operation, envelope curve display
Electrical output
AH 4-wire, 90 V AC ... 250 V AC, 4 mA ... 20 mA, HART
DH 4-wire, 10.5 V DC ... 32 V DC, 4 mA ... 20 mA, HART
IH 2-wire, 4 mA ... 20 mA, HART
PA 2-wire, PROFIBUS PA
Cable entry
2 cable gland M20 x 1.5
3 thread G½
4 thread ½ NPT
5 connector M12, PROFIBUS PA
Housing
A1 aluminium housing F12, IP68, thread M20 x 1.5
A2 aluminium housing T12, IP68, coated, with separate terminal compartment
A4 aluminium housing T12, IP68, coated, with separate terminal compartment, overvoltage protection
Process connection; max. 3 bar abs/44 psia, hole circle PN16/150 lbs/10K
P universal flange DN80/ANSI 3"/JIS10K80, PP
Q universal flange DN80/ANSI 3"/JIS10K80, PVDF
S universal flange DN80/ANSI 3"/JIS10K80, 1.4535/316L
T universal flange DN100/ANSI 4"/JIS16K100, PP
U universal flange DN100/ANSI 4"/JIS16K100, PVDF